PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6734266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATT DATLEN	05/24/2021
KURT RUSTIN	05/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO (SHI) CRYOGENICS OF AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	1833 VULTEE STREET	
City:	ALLENTOWN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18103-4783	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17297962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: nycuspto@katten.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 310010-00598(SHI26151)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOREEN DEVITO
SIGNATURE: /DOREEN DEVITO/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=SHI26151Assignment#page1.tif source=SHI26151Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506687448 REEL: 056377 FRAME: 0916

Attorney Docket No.: SHI 26,151 (310010-00598)

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Invention	THERMAL BARRIER BETWEEN HIGH-TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND ELECTRONICS IN A CAPACITANCE DIAPHRAGM GAUGE
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar	ation 🕡 The attached application, or
is directed to	thited States application or PCT international application number
The above-	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe the application.	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
Thereby act U.S.C. 100	cnowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
which are h	deration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of ereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in SHI) CRYCKENICS OF AMERICA. INC.
а сигрогати	in of US ice of business 81 1833 Vultae Street Allersown, PA 18103-4783
its successo Intestables	rs and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and
	i, remewals, continuations, continuation in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be anted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and s, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not be priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such
issued or gr Application finalest or t possessing future in the	tensewals, continuations, continuation in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be anted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and so for the United States, such all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not se priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and igenerit, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions. MICOLINVENTOR
issued or go Application Involved to if proceedings future infra LEGAL N	tenewals, continuations, continuation in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be arried and all right, rule and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and a for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not be priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and agement, and the right to apply for, take and manuam patents on said inventions.
Issued or go Application Involved to II proceeding future in the LEGAL NA	tensewals, continuations, continuation in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be affect, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and so for the United States, sixt all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not se priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and igenerit, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions. ME OF INVENTOR

Attorney Docket No.: SHI 26.151 (310010-00598)

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	THERMAL BARRIER BETWEEN HIGH-TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND ELECTRONICS IN A CAPACITANCE DIAPHRAGM GAUGE	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declarat		
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in SUMITOMO (SHI) CRYOGENICS OF AMERICA, INC.		
a corporation	of US re of business at 1833 Vultee Street Allentown, PA 18103-4783	
its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor:	Kurt RUSTIN Date: 5/24/2021	
Signature:		
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.		

84625460v1